Confiden	tiality Re	quested:
Yes	No	

CORRECTION #2

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION 1324580

Form ACO-1 August 2013 Form must be Typed Form must be Signed All blanks must be Filled

WELL COMPLETION FORM

WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License #	API No. 15
Name:	Spot Description:
Address 1:	
Address 2:	Feet from North / South Line of Section
City: State: Zip:+	Feet from East / West Line of Section
Contact Person:	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: ()	
CONTRACTOR: License #	GPS Location: Lat:, Long:
Name:	(e.g. xx.xxxx) (e.gxxx.xxxx)
Wellsite Geologist:	Datum: NAD27 NAD83 WGS84
Purchaser:	County:
Designate Type of Completion:	Lease Name: Well #:
New Well Re-Entry Workover	Field Name:
	Producing Formation:
	Elevation: Ground: Kelly Bushing:
Gas D&A ENHR SIGW	Total Vertical Depth: Plug Back Total Depth:
OG GSW Temp. Abd. CM (Coal Bed Methane)	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: Feet
Cathodic Other (Core, Expl., etc.):	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used?
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	If yes, show depth set: Feet
Operator:	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from:
Well Name:	feet depth to:w/sx cmt.
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:	
Deepening Re-perf. Conv. to ENHR Conv. to SWD	Drilling Fluid Management Plan
Plug Back Conv. to GSW Conv. to Producer	(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
	Chloride content: ppm Fluid volume: bbls
Commingled Permit #:	Dewatering method used:
Dual Completion Permit #:	
SWD Permit #:	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
ENHR Permit #:	Operator Name:
GSW Permit #:	Lease Name: License #:
	Quarter Sec TwpS. R East West
Spud Date orDate Reached TDCompletion Date orRecompletion DateRecompletion Date	County: Permit #:

AFFIDAVIT

I am the affiant and I hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Submitted Electronically

KCC Office Use ONLY						
Confidentiality Requested						
Date:						
Confidential Release Date:						
Wireline Log Received						
Geologist Report Received						
UIC Distribution						
ALT I II III Approved by: Date:						

CORRECTION #2

1324580

Operator Name:	Lease Name:	_ Well #:
Sec TwpS. R East 🗌 West	County:	

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested, time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed.

Final Radioactivity Log, Final Logs run to obtain Geophysical Data and Final Electric Logs must be emailed to kcc-well-logs@kcc.ks.gov. Digital electronic log files must be submitted in LAS version 2.0 or newer AND an image file (TIFF or PDF).

Drill Stem Tests Taker (Attach Additional			Ye	es 🗌	No			₋og Form	nation (Top	o), Depth an	d Datum		Sample
Samples Sent to Geological Survey			es 🗌	No		Nam	ie			Тор	I	Datum	
Cores Taken				No No									
List All E. Logs Run:													
						RECORE		ew Used					
		Size Hole			gs set-			ermediate, proc	duction, etc		# Sacks	Tura	and Percent
Purpose of String		Drilled		e Casing t (In O.D.)			eight s. / Ft.	Setting Depth		Type of Cement	# Sacks Used		dditives
	<u>'</u>			ADDIT	IONAL	L CEMEN	TING / SQI	JEEZE RECO	RD		1		
Purpose:		Depth Top Bottom	Туре	Type of Cement # Sacks Us			ks Used	Type and Percent Additives					
Perforate Protect Casing Plug Back TD													
Plug Off Zone													
Did you perform a hydra	ulic fract	uring treatment	on this well?	?				Yes	No	(If No, skij	o questions 2 an	nd 3)	
Does the volume of the t	total base	e fluid of the hyd	draulic fractu	uring treat	ment e	xceed 350,	000 gallons	? 🗌 Yes	No	(If No, ski	o question 3)		
Was the hydraulic fractu	ring treat	ment informatio	on submitted	I to the ch	emical	disclosure	registry?	Yes	No No	(If No, fill o	out Page Three	of the AC	D-1)
Shots Per Foot		PERFORATI Specify	ION RECOR Footage of I				e	Acid,		Shot, Cement and Kind of Ma	Squeeze Record terial Used)	b	Depth
TUBING RECORD:	Si	ze:	Set At:			Packer	At:	Liner Run:	Yes	No			
Date of First, Resumed	I Product	ion, SWD or EN	NHR.	Produci	0	hod:	bing	Gas Lift	Other (E	Explain)			
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours		Oil	Bbls.	Gas	S	Mcf	Wat	er	Bbls.	G	as-Oil Ratio		Gravity

DISPOSITION OF GAS:	METHOD OF COMPLETION:	PRODUCTION INTERVAL:
Vented Sold Used on Lease	Open Hole Perf. Dually Comp. Commingled (Submit ACO-5) (Submit ACO-4)	
(If vented, Submit ACO-18.)	Other (Specify)	

Form	ACO1 - Well Completion
Operator	Val Energy, Inc.
Well Name	FOX-GATES 1-32
Doc ID	1324580

Casing

Purpose Of String	Size Hole Drilled	Size Casing Set	Weight	Setting Depth	Type Of Cement		Type and Percent Additives
Surface	12.25	8.625	24	338	CLASS A	185	3%сс
Production	7.875	5.5	15.5	3479	AA2	125	3%CC

Summary of Changes

Lease Name and Number: FOX-GATES 1-32 API/Permit #: 15-035-24619-00-00 Doc ID: 1324580 Correction Number: 2 Approved By: Karen Ritter

Field Name	Previous Value	New Value
Approved Date	12/06/2016	12/12/2016
Perf_Record_1	3094-08, 36-54, 58-70	3094-3108, 3136-3154, 3158-3170
Save Link	//kcc/detail/operatorE ditDetail.cfm?docID=13 24200	//kcc/detail/operatorE ditDetail.cfm?docID=13 24580

CORRECTION #1

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION 1324200

Form ACO-1 August 2013 Form must be Typed Form must be Signed All blanks must be Filled

CONFIDENTIAL WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

Confidentiality Requested:

Yes No

OPERATOR: License #	API No. 15
Name:	Spot Description:
Address 1:	
Address 2:	Feet from Dorth / South Line of Section
City: State: Zip:+	Feet from East / West Line of Section
Contact Person:	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: ()	
CONTRACTOR: License #	GPS Location: Lat:, Long:, (e.gxxx. xxxxx)
Name:	Datum: NAD27 NAD83 WGS84
Wellsite Geologist:	
Purchaser:	County:
Designate Type of Completion:	Lease Name: Well #:
New Well Re-Entry Workover	Field Name:
Oil WSW SWD SIOW Gas D&A ENHR SIGW OG GSW Temp. Abd. CM (Coal Bed Methane) GSW SUBM	Producing Formation: Kelly Bushing: Elevation: Ground: Kelly Bushing: Total Vertical Depth: Plug Back Total Depth: Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: Feet
Cathodic Other (Core, Expl., etc.):	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used?
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	If yes, show depth set: Feet
Operator:	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from:
Well Name:	feet depth to:w/sx cmt.
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:	
Deepening Re-perf. Conv. to ENHR Conv. to SWD Plug Back Conv. to GSW Conv. to Producer	Drilling Fluid Management Plan (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
Commingled Permit #:	Chloride content: ppm Fluid volume: bbls Dewatering method used:
Dual Completion Permit #:	
SWD Permit #:	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
ENHR Permit #:	Operator Name:
GSW Permit #:	Lease Name: License #:
	Quarter Sec TwpS. R East West
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or Recompletion Date Recompletion Date Recompletion Date	County: Permit #:

AFFIDAVIT

I am the affiant and I hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Submitted Electronically

KCC Office Use ONLY						
Confidentiality Requested						
Date:						
Confidential Release Date:						
Wireline Log Received						
Geologist Report Received						
UIC Distribution						
ALT I II III Approved by: Date:						



Confidentiality Requested:

CONFIDENTIAL

Yes No

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION 1236869

Form ACO-1 August 2013 Form must be Typed Form must be Signed All blanks must be Filled

4L	WELI		LETION	FORM	1
WEL	L HISTOR	Y - DESCR	IPTION OF	WELL	& LEASE

OPERATOR: License #		API No. 15
Name:		Spot Description:
Address 1:		
Address 2:		Feet from Dorth / South Line of Section
City: State: Zip:	+	Feet from Deast / West Line of Section
Contact Person:		Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: ()		
CONTRACTOR: License #		GPS Location: Lat:, Long:
Name:		(e.g. xx.xxxx) (e.gxxx.xxxx)
Wellsite Geologist:		Datum: NAD27 NAD83 WGS84
Purchaser:		County:
Designate Type of Completion:		Lease Name: Well #:
	Workover	Field Name:
		Producing Formation:
	SIOW	Elevation: Ground: Kelly Bushing:
Gas D&A ENHR	SIGW	Total Vertical Depth: Plug Back Total Depth:
GG GSW	Temp. Abd.	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: Feet
CM (Coal Bed Methane)		·
Cathodic Other (Core, Expl., etc.):		Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? Yes No
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:		If yes, show depth set: Feet
Operator:		If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from:
Well Name:		feet depth to:w/sx cmt
Original Comp. Date: Original Total D	Depth:	
Deepening Re-perf. Conv. to ENHR	Conv. to SWD	Drilling Fluid Management Plan
Plug Back Conv. to GSW	Conv. to Producer	(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
		Chloride content: ppm Fluid volume: bbls
Commingled Permit #: Dual Completion Permit #:		Dewatering method used:
		Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
		Location of huid disposal if hadied offshe.
GSW Permit #:		Operator Name:
		Lease Name: License #:
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Co	mpletion Date or	Quarter Sec TwpS. R East West
	ecompletion Date	County: Permit #:

AFFIDAVIT

I am the affiant and I hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Submitted Electronically

KCC Office Use ONLY
Confidentiality Requested
Date:
Confidential Release Date:
Wireline Log Received
Geologist Report Received
UIC Distribution
ALT I II III Approved by: Date:

KOLAR Document ID: 1236869

Operator Nam	ne:			Lease Name:	Well #:
Sec	Twp	S. R	East West	County:	

Page Two

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested, time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed.

Final Radioactivity Log, Final Logs run to obtain Geophysical Data and Final Electric Logs must be emailed to kcc-well-logs@kcc.ks.gov. Digital electronic log files must be submitted in LAS version 2.0 or newer AND an image file (TIFF or PDF).

Drill Stem Tests Taken (Attach Additional Sh	acate)	Y	′es 🗌 No			og Formatio	n (Top), Depth a	and Datum	Sample
Samples Sent to Geolo			⁄es 🗌 No	1	Name	Э		Тор	Datum
Cores Taken Electric Log Run Geologist Report / Mud List All E. Logs Run:		□ Y □ Y	Yes ☐ No Yes ☐ No Yes ☐ No						
		Rep	CASING ort all strings set-c] Ne	w Used rmediate, productio	on. etc.		
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled	Siz	ze Casing et (In O.D.)	Weight Lbs. / Ft.		Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used	Type and Percent Additives
[ADDITIONAL	CEMENTING /	SQU	EEZE RECORD			
Purpose:	Depth Top Bottom	Туре	e of Cement	# Sacks Use	ks Used Type and Percent Additives				
Protect Casing Plug Back TD Plug Off Zone									
 Did you perform a hydra Does the volume of the Was the hydraulic fracture 	total base fluid of the	hydraulic fr	acturing treatment		-	☐ Yes ns? ☐ Yes ☐ Yes	No (If No, s	kip questions 2 ar kip question 3) ill out Page Three	
Date of first Production/Inj Injection:	jection or Resumed Pr	oduction/	Producing Meth	iod:		Gas Lift 🗌 O	ther <i>(Explain)</i>		
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	Oil	Bbls.	Gas	Mcf	Wate	er Bb	ls.	Gas-Oil Ratio	Gravity
DISPOSITIO	N OF GAS:		Ν	IETHOD OF COM	MPLE	TION:		PRODUCTIC Top	DN INTERVAL: Bottom
Vented Sold (If vented, Subn	Used on Lease		Open Hole		-	·	nit ACO-4)	юр	Bollom
	foration Perform Top Botto		Bridge Plug Type	Bridge Plug Set At		Acid,		ementing Squeezend of Material Used)	
TUBING RECORD:	Size:	Set At:		Packer At:					

Form	ACO1 - Well Completion
Operator	Val Energy, Inc.
Well Name	FOX-GATES 1-32
Doc ID	1236869

Casing

		Size Casing Set	Weight	Setting Depth	Type Of Cement		Type and Percent Additives
SURFACE	12.25	8.625	24	338	CLASS A	185	
PRODUC TION	7.875	5.5	15.5	3479	AA2	125	

~		PAGE	CU	JST N		YARD #	INVOICE	DATE		
		1 of 1	10	04405	,	1718	11/18/	2014		
BASIC				IN	VOIC	E NUMB	ER			
ENERGY SERVICES		91651864								
		J LEASE	NAME	C	Fox	Gates	1-32			
	()	0 LOCATI			FOX-	Jaces	1-32			
VAL ENERGY 125 n market ste 1710		COUNTY			Cowl	еу				
WICHITA		S STATE	2		KS			1-1		
KS US 67202		T JOB DE		TION	Ceme	nt-New We	ell Casin	g/Pi		
ATTN: ACCOUNTS	PAYABLE \mathbb{R}	EGEC	VE	D						
	DUDGU	ASE ORDER	0011	T		EDMC	DUE			
JOB # EQUIPMENT #	PURCHA	ASE ORDER	NOVIT		т	ERMS				
40788241 27463	930	8			Net -	30 days	12/18	/2014		
		QTY		U of M	UNIT	PRICE	INVOICE	AMOUNT		
171811833A Cement-New Well Casing/Pi Cement 5 1/2" Longstring AA2 Cement	11/17/2014	100 0 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 0		EA		11.39		1,423.75		
60/40 POZ Celloflake		1		EA EA		2.48	1	79.33		
C-41P			30.00 E	EA		2.68	в	80.40		
Salt				EA		0.34	1	190.95		
C-44				EA EA		3.45		407.10		
FLA-322 Super Flush II			1.160.000000000000000000000000000000000	EA		1.03		512.5		
Gilsonite				EA		0.45		280.5		
"Latch Down Plug & Baffle, 5 1/2"" (Blu				EA		268.00		268.		
"Auto Fill Float Shoe 5 1/2"" (Blue)"				EA EA		241.20 73.70	1	241. 368.		
"Turbolizer, 5 1/2"" (Blue)" "5 1/2"" Basket (Blue)"		~		EA		194.30		194.		
"Unit Mileage Chg (PU, cars one way)"		1		MI		3.02		361.		
Heavy Equipment Mileage				мі		5.03		1,206.		
"Proppant & Bulk Del. Chgs., per ton mil		8		EA		1.68 1,447.20		1,447. 1,447.		
Depth Charge; 3001-4000' Blending & Mixing Service Charge		1	1.00 E	EA BAG		0.94		1,447.		
Plug Container Util. Chg.			1.00 E			167.50		167.		
"Service Supervisor, first 8 hrs on loc.			1.00 E	EA		117.25	5	117.		
			·							
								071150		
.A.2. Genteby Province: Construction						111		1,423.75		
PLEASE REMIT TO: SI	END OTHER COR			:	SUB I	OTAL		1,423,75		
PLEASE REMIT TO: SI BASIC ENERGY SERVICES, LP BJ		SERVICES, L	P	:	SUB I	OTAL TAX				

10244 NE Hwy. 61 P.O. Box 8613 Pratt, Kansas 67124 Phone 620-672-1201 CES

FIELD SERVICE TICKET 1718 **11833** A

PRESSL	JRE PUMP	ING & WIRELINE	2	325	GE ,		DATE TICKET NO				
DATE OF 11-17-	14 DI	STRICT			NEW OLD PROD INJ WDW CUSTOMER WELL WELL ORDER NO.:						
CUSTOMER VAL Energy, lacorplanted					LEASE FOX-GATES WELL NO/-SZ						
ADDRESS	0				COUNTY	rule	STATE KS				
CITY		STATE		-	SERVICE CR	EW	cott, Shawn, Aaron				
AUTHORIZED BY Dustin Weyer					JOB TYPES 1/2 Long String CNW						
EQUIPMENT#	HRS	EQUIPMENT#	HRS	EQL	JIPMENT#	HRS	TRUCK CALLED DATE AM TIME				
38970	18						ARRIVED AT JOB 11/17/14 AM 4:50				
27463	.8	and the second	1		and the second second						
70959 1998	18					-	1111119 PM 0.33				
		State State State	1000				FINISH OPERATION /////// AM 9:15				
							RELEASED 1117/14/ AM/0:00				
	C. States						MILES FROM STATION TO WELL				

CONTRACT CONDITIONS: (This contract must be signed before the job is commenced or merchandise is delivered).

The undersigned is authorized to execute this contract as an agent of the customer. As such, the undersigned agrees and acknowledges that this contract for services, materials, products, and/or supplies includes all of and only those terms and conditions appearing on the front and back of this document. No additional or substitute terms and/or conditions shall become a part of this contract without the written consent of an officer of Basic Energy Services LP. SIGNED:

(WELL OWNER, OPERATOR, CONTRACTOR OR AGENT)

ITEM/PRICE REF. NO.	MATERIAL, EQUIPMENT AND SERVICES USED	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	\$ AMOUNT
CPIOS	AAZ Cement	SK	125		2125 00
CPHONS 103	60140 POZ	SK	30		360 00
(C107	Celloflape	16	52		118 40
CC105 .	(-41P	16	30		120 00
CCIN	Salt	16	570		285 00
CC115	C-44	16	118		60770
((129	F1A-322	16	95		712 50
((201	Gikanite	16	675		418 75
CEGOT	Latch down Plug + Battle 5/2	Ea	1		40000
CF 1251	Auto Fill Float Shee 5/2	Ea	1	live vice type the reco	360 00
CF1651	Tucholizers	Ca	5		550 00
CF 1901	5/2 Basket	Ea	1		29000
CC 155	Cha Super Flush 11	Gal	500		765 00
E100	Unit Mileage Charge Pickups, Vons	MI	120		540 00
EIOI	Heavy Earipment Mileaur	MI	240		180000
E113	Prop & Balk Delivery Charge per Ton Mile	TA	864		216000
CE204	Depth Charge 3601-4000'	4hi	1		2160 00
EZ40	Blending + Mixing Service Charge	SK	155		21700
CE504	Plug Container Atilization Charge	JOB	1		25000
3003	Source Supervisor first shison bloc	24	1	SUB TOTAL	17500
СН	EMICAL / ACID DATA:				14414,34
	SERVICE & EQUIF	MENT		X ON \$, ,
	MATERIALS			X ON \$	
			Disc	otal La	9,657 61
SERVICE	THE ABOVE MATERIAL AND SER		D BY:		

FIELD SERVICE ORDER NO.

REPRESENTATIVE

CLOUD LITHO - Abilene, TX

(WELL OWNER OPERATOR CONTRACTOR OR AGENT)

Agreement of Terms and Conditions

All sales of services, products, or materials by Basic Energy Services LP, (hereinafter called BES) to any Customer, unless otherwise set out in writing, are subject to the terms and conditions set out herein.

Terms:

All Service Charges and materials included in service price list are NET. Unless satisfactory credit has been established, cash payment will be required in advance. Credit Customer agrees to pay BES in its office in Cisco, Texas, for all services and materials on or before the 20th of the following month after the date of the invoice. Customers invoice is considered in default if payment has not been received by the last day of the month following the month in which the invoice is dated and services delivered. Past due accounts will be subject to a charge for interest at the highest rate allowable by law, and if placed in the hands of an attorney for collection, Customer agrees to pay all collection costs, reasonable attorney fees and court costs.

Taxes:

All prices are exclusive of any Federal, State or Special Taxes imposed on the sale or use of the merchandise and services listed, which taxes will be added to quoted prices where applicable. If payment of any applicable royalty or license fee is required in connection with any service performed by BES for Customer, such royalty or license fee will be billed to the Customer in addition to the price of the services performed.

Special Pricing Provisions:

All materials listed in the price schedule are F.O.B. our field stock.

All prices are subject to change without notice

The prices in this price list apply to normal operations. Special jobs under unusual circumstances on jobs requiring unusual mobilization of equipment and/or personnel, such as blowouts, experimental jobs, etc., are to be subject to special price guotations.

Orders for products of special design, size or materials are not subject to cancellation after processing of such order has begun by BES. Equipment altered, made to Customer's specifications, or requiring special handing, is subject to special prices.

If materials or services are ordered and the Customer cancels same after the materials have been prepared, a charge will be made to the Customer for expenses incurred.

Customer states that the well and all support personnel and services not being supplied by BES are ready and in condition to receive the materials and services being supplied by BES. Customer will be subject to a charge for "stand-by" time incurred by BES. For all BES services, stand-by time is all time our equipment is on location prior to commencement of operations or after completion of operations and is not operating for reasons not within the control of BES. Stand-by time is calculated from time of arrival on location or arrival time as scheduled by Customer, whichever is later, and until equipment is released by Customer.

Towing Charges:

We will make reasonable attempts to get to and from the well under our own power. Should we be unable to do so because of poor or inadequate road conditions, and it becomes necessary to employ a tractor or other pulling equipment, such equipment will be supplied by the customer, or if furnished by us, the cost will be charged to the customer. In either event, Customer assumes liability for any damages arising from such pulling or arising from inadequate access to the well site.

Product Return:

Any BES Products that have been in the hands of the Customer, if not special or obsolete, will be accepted for credit, subject to our approval and inspection, if they are new unused and in salable condition. The Customer will pay the return freight, and will receive credit at the original purchase price less the original outbound freight. Any material classified or ordered as special is not subject to return or cancellation privileges.

Service Warranty:

There are obviously many conditions in and about the well which we can have no knowledge and over which we can have no control. Therefore, we do not guarantee any particular results from services to be performed hereunder. In interpreting information and making recommendations, either written or oral, as to type or amount of material or service to be furnished, or manner of performance, or in predicting results to be obtained therefrom, BES will give Customer the benefit of its best judgment based on its experience in the field. However, due to the Customer's control of the well the impracticality of providing BES with all the data concerning same, and the necessary reliance of BES upon supporting services, data and facts supplied by others, BES does not guarantee or warrant the accuracy or correctness of any facts, information or data furnished by BES or any interpretation of tests, meter readings, chart information, analysis of research or recommendations made by BES, unless caused by the willful misconduct or gross negligence of BES in the preparation of furnishing of such facts, information or data and NO WARRANTY IS GIVEN CON-CERNING THE RECOMMENDATIONS MADE OR SERVICES RENDERED BY THE COMPANY AND NO WARRANTY IS MADE CONCERNING THE RESULTS SOUGHT TO BE OBTAINED THROUGH USE OF MATERIALS RECOMMENDED BY THE COMPANY. The Company's liability for injury to all persons or damage to any property or property rights, including but not limited to reservoir damage sub-surface trespass or drainage, etc., occasioned by reason of materials sold or rented or services performed hereunder shall be limited to those occurring due to the acts of willful misconduct or gross negligence of BES, and Customer agrees to be responsible for and indemnify BES against any loss or damage it may sustain by reason of materials sold or rented or services performed hereunder, unless such loss or damage is caused by the willful misconduct or gross negligence of BES.

Product Warranty:

BES warrants all materials, products and supplies manufactured or furnished by it to be free from defects in material and workmanship, under normal use and service, when installed, used and serviced in the manner provided and intended, and that it can convey good title there-THERE ARE NO WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR to IMPLIED, OR MERCHANTABILITY, FITNESS OR OTH-ERWISE WHICH EXTEND BEYOND THOSE STATED IN THE IMMEDIATELY PRECEDING SENTENCE. BES's liability and Customer's exclusive remedy in any cause of action (whether in contract, tort, breach of warranty or otherwise) arising out of the sale of use of any products, supplies or materials is expressly limited to the replacement of such products, supplies or materials on the return to BES or at BES's option, to the allowance to the customer of credit for the cost of such items. In no event shall BES be liable for special, incidental, indirect, punitive or consequential damages.

Service Conditions:

Because there are so many uncertain and unknown conditions not subject to our control, we can neither be liable for injuries to property or persons not for loss or damage arising from the performance of our services or resulting therefrom.

BES shall not be liable or responsible for a Customer shall defend, indemnify, and save BES harmless, and its officers, agents or employees, from and against any and all claims or causes of action for damage to Customer's property and of the well owner, or any third person, and for bodily injury, sickness or disease, including death resulting thereof, brought by or on behalf of Customer, the well owner, or any third person, arising out of or in connection with BES's performance of services or the furnishing of materials, products and supplies, unless caused by the willful misconduct or gross negligence of BES.

Customer shall also be responsible for and shall defend, indemnify and save BES harmless, and its officers, agents or employees, from and against any and all claims, causes of action and liabilities for damages occurring as a result of sub-surface trespass arising out of any oil well operations or services performed by BES, this provision applying to any claims or legal actions or royalty owners, working interest holders, overriding royalty interest holders, or any other person or concern.

Should any of our equipment, tools or instruments become lost in the well when performing or attempting to perform our services hereunder, it is understood that the Customer shall make reasonable effort to recover the lost equipment. The Customer shall assume the entire responsibility for such fishing operations in the recovery or attempted recovery of any such lost equipment, tools or instruments and if such equipment, tools or instruments are not recovered, Customer shall pay BES its replacement cost unless such loss is due to the sole negligence of BES. If BES's equipment, tools or instruments are damaged in the well, Customer shall pay BES the lesser of its replacement cost or the cost of repairs unless such damage is caused by the sole negligence of BES.

Work done by BES shall be under the direction, supervision and control of the owner, operator, or his agent and BES will perform the work as an independent contractor and not as an employee or agent of the owner or operator.

The Customer shall at all times have complete care, custody and control of the well, the drilling and production equipment at the well and the premises about the well.

Any delays or failure by BES in the performance of this contract shall be excused if and to the extent caused by war, fire, flood, strike, labor trouble, accident riot, acts of God, or any contingencies beyond the reasonable control of BES. Disposal of the chemicals used in the performance of this contract is the responsibility of Customer. Customer agrees the chemicals will be disposed of in accordance with all applicable Federal, State and local laws and regulations.

General Provisions:

Wherever the initials BES appear in this document, they are intended solely to be an abbreviation of Basic Energy Services LP, and are used in substitution of such full name as if the full name were set out in each instance.

Any modifications of this document by the Customer, and all additional or different terms included in the Customer's purchase order or any other document responding to this document, are hereby objected to BY REQUESTING ANY OF THE GOODS AND SERVICES SET FORTH HEREIN BUYER AGREES TO ALL THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS CONTAINED IN THIS DOC-UMENT.

BES reserves the right to change or modify the design of any BES product without obligation to furnish or install such changes or modification on products previously or subsequently sold.

Information regarding our services rendered in Customer's well is held in strict confidence and will be released to others only upon written approval by owner, or when required by Federal, State or Local Laws, Regulations, Orders or Ordinances, or for use as evidence in court proceedings involving the subject matter of services rendered.

Failure to enforce any or all of the herein specified terms or conditions in any particular instance shall not constitute a continuing waiver, or preclude subsequent enforcement thereof.

No employee, representative or agent other than an officer of BES is empowered to alter any of the herein specified terms and conditions.

These terms and condition shall be governed by the laws of the State of Texas, and in case of any one or more of the provisions contained herein shall for any reason be held to be invalid, illegal or unenforceable in any respect, such shall not affect any other provision hereof and this Agreement shall be construed as if such invalid, illegal, or unenforceable provision had never been contained herein.





Customer	11 5	nergy	Inc	Lease No.					Date					
Lease FOX	- GATE	V /	11-11	Well #	-32	>		1	1	11/1	7/14	/		
Field Order #	Station	Pratt				Casing 1/	De	9th 5480	County	1 mili	10.		State	
Type Job	1/2 6	ona	Stri	N		CNW	Format	ion		L	egal De	scription	7-6	
PIPE	DATA	PER	FORATI	NG DATA		FLUID US	ED		-	and the second second		RESUME	2 10	
Casing Size	Tubing Siz				Acid				RATE	PRESS		ISIP		
Depth	Depth	From		Го	Pre	Pad		Мах				5 Min.		
Volume	Volume	From		Го	Pad			Min				10 Min.		1.00
Max Press	Max Press			Го	Frac			Avg		7		15 Min.		
Well Connection	n Annulus V			о Го				HHP Use	ed			Annulus F	Pressure	
Plug Depth	Packer De			 īo	Flus			Gas Volu	ime			Total Loa	d	
Customer Repr	resentative	ustin l	Jever	Station	Mana	gerkevin	G	aceller	Trea	ater500	11 6	Secu	105	
Service Units	38970	27463	1995	97										
Driver Names	Sapt	Shaw	Aau	on			· .						-	
Time	Casing Pressure	Tubing Pressure	Bbls.	Pumped	F	Rate				Service	Log		1	
4:30						6	Dela	2007.0	750	fely	me	eting	Ry	44
5:30			-		-	K	un	floar	1Ep	uipa	sen	-	0	
						1	Bark	et on	# 10	Tu	rbos	on I	1.3,5,	7,9
7:30						(incu	lale.	/	hou	10			
					5	7	Pur	np t	120	Sp	ace	0 /		
8:35	400		10	2	5	7 7	Un	n Sa	iper	Mu	sh	Ħ		
8:38	30		1 4	2	5	5 1	Pian	go to	170	Spa	1.01		<i></i>	
8.42	300		3		5.	5 1	PIN	1 179	SKS	AAd	2 (1	mer	7/ 1	5.3
8:48	Ø		30	.27.		-	Shee	- do	wn			*		
8:50			+			h	100			271		2		
8:57					-		eles	use f				8		
	500			2	-)	8 5	1an		1	uce n	1º1	11		
9:04			6	7		2 3,5 M	1	press. uce k			4			
	400 500		13	>		1.5 F	2.		000	-				
9:10			12				\mathcal{O}	<u>la</u> e						-
	0 U				,	6	elen	ase p	1655	are		10 1	24.4.4.4	1
7.//		- P.,					enca	DE FI	6236			10 10	erur	15
9:15	6		7.	5	2	5 P	lun	Rat	1-101	4 3	1 st	c //	100	mz
						<	Sh,	t De	2000	2		140	1	
						-	Int	n low	na	ete				
						0	0 10		p					

10244 NE Hiway 61 • P.O. Box 8613 • Pratt, KS 67124-8613 • (620) 672-1201 • Fax (620) 672-5383

Taylor Printing, Inc. 620-672-3656

6	OLIDATED	Consolidated Oi De P.O.	MIT TO il Well Servic pt. 970 Box 4346 FX 77210-434		MAIN OFFICE P.O. Box 884 Chanute, KS 66720 620/431-9210,1-800/467-8676 Fax 620/431-0012		
INOICE					Invoice a	# 801896	
Invoice Date:	11/18/2014	Terms: Net 3	======================================		Page	1	
		9208					
Part Number	Dscription		Qty	Unit Price D	iscount(%)	Total	
5401S	Cement Pump	Truck - Surfac	1.00	870.00	0.00	870.00	
5406	Mileage Charge		48.00	4.20	0.00	201.60	
5407	Min. Bulk Delive		441.00	1.41	0.00	621.81	
1104S	Class A Cemer		185.00	15.70	30.00	2,033.15 273.00	
1102 1118B	Calcium Chlorid		500.00 400.00	0.78 0.22	30.00 30.00	61.60	
1107	Premium Gel / Flo-Seal	Demonite	100.00	2.47	30.00	172.90	
	10 000		100.00				
1107				Sub T	otal	5,322.91	
				Sub T Discounted Am		5,322.91 1.088.85	
			_		ount	5,322.91 1,088.85 4,234.06	

Amount Due 5,555.20 if paid after 12/18/2014

						Tax:		162.60
						Total:	4	4,396.66
========		=========				==========		======:
dartleoville, ok 918/338-0808	EL DORADO,KS 316/322-7022	eureka, ks 620/583-7554	ponca city, ok 580/762-2303	OAKLEY, KS 785/672-8822	ottawa, ks 785/242-4044		GILLETTE. WY 307/686-4914	CUSHING. OK 918/225-2650

CONSOL	762 770 DATED	2				8425				
	NING, LLC IN V	0160#80	1896	FOREMAN J		011				
DO Bay 894 Chanuts KO					err und	21/				
PO Box 884, Chanute, KS 66720 620-431-9210 or 800-467-8676 FIELD TICKET & TREATMENT REPORT CEMENT Α Ψ Σ# / 5 - 035 - 246/9 - 00 - 00										
DATE CUSTOMER			SECTION	<u>7 - 033 - 4</u> TOWNSHIP	74/9-0 RANGE	COUNTY				
ululu Real										
CUSTOMER	Fox-Gates	1-32	32	32	6	Cowley				
	inc		TRUCK #	DRIVER	TRUCK #	DRIVER				
MAILING ADDRESS	17.9	-	446 /	Jash	TROOM#	DRIVER				
12.5 N. Marke	tet STE 1710		491	Dustin		+				
CITY	STATE ZIP CODE	-	539	Jeff		+				
Wichita	KS 67202			VOTT						
JOB TYPE Surface	HOLE SIZE 12 14	HOLE DEPTH	338	CASING SIZE & W	EIGHT 85	8				
CASING DEPTH 3.38.90	DRILL PIPE	TUBING		OTHER						
SLURRY WEIGHT	SLURRY VOL 44.8	WATER gal/sk CEMENT LEFT in CASING_20			CASING 20	/				
DISPLACEMENT 20.0				RATE						
REMARKS: Safety M	Meeting, broke c	ire. Du	nop.d 18.	SSKS c.19	es A ce	mest				
3% cg/cium a	% Gel 1/2 16 palyf	la Ke dis	placed to	Surface	1.74 200	1110				
freshwater	- page					10/13				
Sector Andrews and the sector of the sector										

ACCOUNT CODE	QUANITY or UNITS	DESCRIPTION of SERVICES or PRODUCT		TOTAL
54015	1	PUMP CHARGE	870,00	870.00
5406 -		MILEAGE	4,20	201.60
5407 -	9.270n	Ton Mileage Delivery	1.41	622.66
11045	/ 8.5.583	Class A cement	15.70	2904.50
1102	500165	Cg/cium	.78	390,00
11188	400/65	Gel	.22	88.00
1107 1	100/65	Polyflake	2.47	247.00
			÷	
			•	
			Subtotal	5323.76
		Minus 30% Materia	1 Oiscount	1088.85
			Subtate (4234.91
Ravin 3737			SALES TAX	162.60
			ESTIMATED TOTAL	4396 6
AUTHORIZTION	fres	2 Dectasion	DATE	

I acknowledge that the payment terms, unless specifically amended in writing on the front of the form or in the customer's account records, at our office, and conditions of service on the back of this form are in effect for services identified on this form